
School Buses to St John’s Catholic School and 
Sixth Form (4681) 
as at May 2023 

 

Contract Number: 3003A 

Stop Time 

Service 803    
Shildon: all stops via   
Spout Lane 08:14 
Dale Road 08:16 
Redworth Rd 08:18 
Middleton Rd 08:20 
Central Parade 08:21 
Main Street 08:23 
Adelaide Terrace 08:25 
Busty Terrace 08:26 
South Church 08:29 

 

Contract Number: 3004A 

Stop Time 
Svc 804   
Ferryhill   
Dean Bank (towards Ferryhill) 07:53 
Wood Lane/Raby Road 07:57 
Ravensworth Road Shops 07:59 
Lambton Road 08:01 
Marleys 08:02 
Fosters 08:04 
Manor Farm 08:05 
Market Place stand E 08:07 
Tudhoe Moor:   
Green Lane all stops 08:15 
Mount Pleasant ("Dobbies") 08:18 
Spennymoor:   
St Andrew's Lane 08:21 
Whitworth Tce/ Charles Street then 08:24 
then all stops to Middlestone Moor   
Arrival at School: 08:40 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contract Number: 3005A 

Stop Time 

*Service 806*   
Newton Aycliffe: all stops via   
Burnhill Way, Golf Course 07:59 
Woodham Village 08:02 
Burn Lane 08:07 
Westmorland Way 08:09 
Silkin Way 08:10 
Stephenson Way 08:11 
Bluebell Way 08:14 
Middridge Village 08:18 
Shildon: all stops via   
Jubilee Crescent  08:23 
King William Stand A 08:26 
Eldon Bank 08:29 
then non-stop to school   

 

Contract Number: 3005B 

Stop Time 
*Service 805*   
School Aycliffe all stops 07:56 
Aycliffe Village, Durham Rd 08:01 
Aycliffe Village, Royal Telegraph 08:02 
Newton Aycliffe:   
Central Avenue, Vane Rd End 08:06 
Central Avenue, opp St Mary's Sch 08:08 
Shafto Way bus stop nr no. 90 08:09 
Shafto Way, Church Layby 08:10 
Shafto Way, bus shelter 08:11 
Grenville Way 08:12 
Emerson Way 08:15 
Pease Way 08:16 
Greenfield Way, Linden Pl. 08:18 
Williamfield way, Former Dandy Ct 08:19 
Greenfield Way, Blackton Cl 08:22 
Close Hose 08:29 

Coundon Grange 08:30 

Coronation 08:32 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contract Number: 3008A 

Stop Time 

*Service 808   
CHILTON LANE:   
Cochrane Terrace 08:01 
Laurel Road 08:02 
CHILTON   
Cragside 08:04 
Wheatsheaf 08:07 
Working Mens Club 08:09 
Rushyford, Eden Arms (West) 08:10 
Leeholme, Methodist Church 08:17 
Leeholme, Post Office 08:18 
COUNDON:   
Victoria Road 08:20 
Collingwood Street 08:22 
Bracks Farm, bus shelter 08:26 
Arrive at school 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 3203A 

Stop Time 
*Service 810*   
St Helen Auckland, opp Church 07:58 
West Auckland, Station Rd 07:59 
West Auckland, opp Club 08:00 
West Auckland, west end of Green 08:01 
West Auckland, Copeland Road 08:03 
Evenwood Bank Top 08:08 
Ramshaw 08:12 
Toft Hill, Sportmans Arms 08:17 
High Etherley, Three Tuns 08:19 
Etherley, Dog and Gun 08:22 
Witton Park (serves all stops) 08:27 
Phoenix Row 08:32 
Etherley Blue Bell 08:34 
then non stop to School   

 

Contract Number: 3220A 

Stop Time 

 ## Public Transport service 88 ## 
(Weardale MS)   
Hamsterley, Turning Circle 08:05 
Hamsterley, Centre 08:07 
Didderidge Lane End 08:09 
Witton le Wear   08:12 
Witton le Wear, Green 08:13 
Witton le Wear level crossing 08:14 
Wear Valley Junction, Lane End 08:17 
Arrive at school 08:32 

 

 

 



Contract Number: 3223A 

Stop Time 

*Service 801*   
Tow Law, Inkerman 07:45 
then all stops via   
Sunniside 07:52 
Stanley Crook, Turning Circle 07:56 
Billy Row 07:59 
Roddymoor Estate 08:03 
Crook:   
Low Mown Meadows 08:08 
Football Ground 08:10 
Wheatbottom 08:15 
Watergate Estate 08:20 
Market Place 08:25 
Howden-le-Wear: 08:28 
North Bitchburn 08:30 
Then non-stop - Arrive at school 08:40 

 

Contract Number: 3261A 

Stop Time 
*Arriva Service 865*   
Serves all stops up to A688 bypass   
Croxdale 07:55 
Tudhoe, Front Street 07:57 
Spennymoor, Weardale Street 08:01 
Spennymoor, Durham Road 08:04 
Spennymoor, Precinct 08:06 
Spennymoor, Ox Close 08:09 
Greenways, Carr Lane 08:12 
Middlestone Moor 08:17 
A688 bypass Bracks Farm 08:26 

 

Contract Number: 3262A 

Stop Time 
*Service 807*   
Oakenshaw turning circle 07:53 
then all stops, including as below   
(runs via Barnfield Way)   
Willington Wear Valley View 07:59 
High St, Community Action 08:05 
Hall Lane Estate 08:07 
Chester Drive 08:09 
Sunnybrow 08:12 
Hunwick Quarry Burn P.H. 08:15 
Hunwick Club 08:16 
The Church 08:17 
The Green  08:18 
Toronto, All stops 08:21 
then non-stop to School   
Arrive at school 08:35 

 

 



Contract Number: 3312A 

Stop Time 

 ## Public Transport Service 104 ##   
Serves all stops via   
Newfield 08:06 
Byers Green 08:11 
Binchester 08:14 
Canney Hill, Sportsman 08:19 
Durham Road 08:21 
Bishop Auckland Bus Station 08:24 
Woodhouse Lane nr St John's 08:31 

 

Contract Number: 3333A 

Stop Time 

Stanhope Market Place 08:00 
Frosterley, Co-op Store 08:07 
Wolsingham Market Place 08:14 
Fir Tree, Harperley Terrace 08:25 
then non-stop via Howden le Wear   
Arrive at school 08:40 

 

 


